
Lindsey Wilson (21-4, 6-2 MSC) -vs- Freed-Hardeman (22-3, 7-3 MSC)
02/12/26 at Brewer Sports Center

 
 

 
 
Lindsey Wilson 55

Freed-Hardeman 52

Date: 02/12/26
Time: 0
Site: Brewer Sports Center
Referees: Matt Hannah, Tim Cooper, Duane Carter

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Lindsey Wilson 11 14 11 19 55
Freed-Hardeman 14 14 10 14 52

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Tisdale, Meadow * 36+ 6-21 0-3 2-3 2-5 7 3 1 0 2 1 14
1 Shelton, Saniyah * 36+ 6-15 0-1 1-2 2-5 7 1 2 1 0 2 13
11 Guess, Taylor * 29+ 3-7 1-2 4-5 2-5 7 4 1 2 0 2 11
10 Hodges, Amelia * 30+ 2-5 0-1 4-4 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 8
3 Thomas, Jarie * 26+ 0-6 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 1 1 2 0
13 Cox, Emily 21+ 3-5 2-3 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 9
12 Fleming, Claire 19+ 0-3 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 2 1 0 0 0 0
20 Garcia, Isabel 3+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-62 3-11 12-16 9-25 34 16 6 5 3 7 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-12   33.33% 0-2   0.00% 3-4   75.00%
2nd Quarter 4-14   28.57% 2-5   40.00% 4-4   100.00%
3rd Quarter 5-19   26.32% 1-3   33.33% 0-1   0.00%
4th Quarter 7-17   41.18% 0-1   0.00% 5-7   71.43%
Total 20-62   32.3% 3-11   27.3% 12-16   75.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 13
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 5 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Satterly, Jenna * 40 6-14 2-5 3-3 0-7 7 4 2 4 0 1 17
21 Weathers, Ally * 40 6-12 0-1 0-2 1-8 9 1 2 0 2 0 12
23 Kee, Lilly * 29+ 3-10 0-0 4-4 2-3 5 3 0 2 0 1 10
10 Satterly, Rachel * 29 2-9 1-2 2-2 0-6 6 5 2 5 0 0 7
3 Crouch, Brooklyn * 37+ 2-5 0-1 2-2 0-4 4 2 0 1 0 0 6
25 Stiles, Alaina 14+ 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
24 Chumley, Elli 11+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-52 3-10 11-13 6-33 39 17 6 14 3 2 52

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-13   30.77% 2-3   66.67% 4-4   100.00%
2nd Quarter 5-11   45.45% 0-1   0.00% 4-4   100.00%
3rd Quarter 4-14   28.57% 0-2   0.00% 2-2   100.00%
4th Quarter 6-14   42.86% 1-4   25.00% 1-3   33.33%
Total 19-52   36.5% 3-10   30.0% 11-13   84.6%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 5 0



1st Box Score
Lindsey Wilson 11

Freed-Hardeman 14

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Tisdale, Meadow 7+ 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
1 Shelton, Saniyah 10 2-6 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 5
11 Guess, Taylor 7+ 1-1 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 0 4
10 Hodges, Amelia 7+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
3 Thomas, Jarie 7+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
13 Cox, Emily 3+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
12 Fleming, Claire 6+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Garcia, Isabel 3+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-12 0-2 3-4 1-7 8 3 1 3 2 0 11
33.3% 0.0% 75.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Satterly, Jenna 10 2-3 2-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 6
21 Weathers, Ally 10 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2
23 Kee, Lilly 8+ 1-3 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 4
10 Satterly, Rachel 10 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
3 Crouch, Brooklyn 7+ 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
25 Stiles, Alaina 3+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Chumley, Elli 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-13 2-3 4-4 2-7 9 3 2 3 1 1 14
30.8% 66.7% 100.0%



2nd Box Score
Lindsey Wilson 14

Freed-Hardeman 14

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Tisdale, Meadow 10+ 1-6 0-2 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 1 0 4
1 Shelton, Saniyah 9+ 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
11 Guess, Taylor 6+ 1-1 1-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 5
10 Hodges, Amelia 5+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Thomas, Jarie 8+ 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
13 Cox, Emily 8+ 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
12 Fleming, Claire 5+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
20 Garcia, Isabel 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 4-14 2-5 4-4 2-4 6 4 2 0 1 2 14
28.6% 40.0% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Satterly, Jenna 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
21 Weathers, Ally 10 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
23 Kee, Lilly 4+ 1-2 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
10 Satterly, Rachel 10 1-3 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 4
3 Crouch, Brooklyn 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
25 Stiles, Alaina 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Chumley, Elli 6+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-11 0-1 4-4 1-8 9 3 1 3 0 0 14
45.5% 0.0% 100.0%



3rd Box Score
Lindsey Wilson 11

Freed-Hardeman 10

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Tisdale, Meadow 9+ 1-5 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 0 2
1 Shelton, Saniyah 8+ 1-5 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
11 Guess, Taylor 7+ 1-3 0-1 0-1 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
10 Hodges, Amelia 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
3 Thomas, Jarie 7+ 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
13 Cox, Emily 4+ 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
12 Fleming, Claire 5+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Garcia, Isabel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-19 1-3 0-1 3-7 10 4 1 1 0 2 11
26.3% 33.3% 0.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Satterly, Jenna 10 1-4 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 2 0 2 0 0 4
21 Weathers, Ally 10 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 0 1 0 2
23 Kee, Lilly 8+ 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
10 Satterly, Rachel 4+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0
3 Crouch, Brooklyn 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
25 Stiles, Alaina 6+ 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
24 Chumley, Elli 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-14 0-2 2-2 2-10 12 4 1 4 2 0 10
28.6% 0.0% 100.0%



4th Box Score
Lindsey Wilson 19

Freed-Hardeman 14

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Tisdale, Meadow 10+ 4-8 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 8
1 Shelton, Saniyah 10 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 0 0 1 4
11 Guess, Taylor 9+ 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 1 0
10 Hodges, Amelia 8+ 1-3 0-1 4-4 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 6
3 Thomas, Jarie 4+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
13 Cox, Emily 6+ 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
12 Fleming, Claire 3+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
20 Garcia, Isabel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-17 0-1 5-7 3-7 10 5 2 1 0 3 19
41.2% 0.0% 71.4%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Satterly, Jenna 10 3-5 0-2 1-1 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 0 7
21 Weathers, Ally 10 2-3 0-0 0-2 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 0 4
23 Kee, Lilly 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0
10 Satterly, Rachel 5+ 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 3
3 Crouch, Brooklyn 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
25 Stiles, Alaina 5+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
24 Chumley, Elli 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-14 1-4 1-3 1-8 9 7 2 4 0 1 14
42.9% 25.0% 33.3%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Lindsey Wilson Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Freed-Hardeman
MISS LAYUP by SHELTON,SANIYAH 09:41

-- REBOUND DEF by SATTERLY,RACHEL
09:25 TURNOVER  by SATTERLY,RACHEL

MISS 3PTR by TISDALE,MEADOW 09:00
-- REBOUND DEF by SATTERLY,RACHEL

08:20 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by SATTERLY,JENNA
MISS JUMPER by SHELTON,SANIYAH 07:57

07:56 FOUL  by WEATHERS,ALLY
GOOD FT by GUESS,TAYLOR 07:56 1-3 H 2
GOOD FT by GUESS,TAYLOR 07:56 2-3 H 1
REBOUND OFF by GUESS,TAYLOR --

07:18 MISS LAYUP by WEATHERS,ALLY
REBOUND DEF by GUESS,TAYLOR --
TURNOVER  by GUESS,TAYLOR 07:16

07:16 STEAL  by SATTERLY,JENNA
07:10 TURNOVER  by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by GUESS,TAYLOR 07:01 4-3 V 1
FOUL  by TISDALE,MEADOW 06:47

06:47 4-4 GOOD FT by KEE,LILLY
06:47 4-5 H 1 GOOD FT by KEE,LILLY

MISS JUMPER by HODGES,AMELIA 06:28
-- REBOUND DEF by SATTERLY,JENNA

06:16 MISS LAYUP by WEATHERS,ALLY
REBOUND DEF by TISDALE,MEADOW --
GOOD LAYUP by SHELTON,SANIYAH(fastbreak) 06:08 6-5 V 1

05:50 MISS LAYUP by WEATHERS,ALLY
BLOCK  by THOMAS,JARIE 05:50

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by GUESS,TAYLOR 05:50
SUB IN by FLEMING,CLAIRE 05:50

05:39 MISS LAYUP by KEE,LILLY
REBOUND DEF by HODGES,AMELIA --

05:21 FOUL  by CROUCH,BROOKLYN
MISS FT by SHELTON,SANIYAH 05:21
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SHELTON,SANIYAH 05:21 7-5 V 2

04:59 MISS JUMPER by SATTERLY,JENNA
-- REBOUND OFF by KEE,LILLY

04:53 7-7 GOOD TIPIN by KEE,LILLY
MISS JUMPER by TISDALE,MEADOW 04:38

-- REBOUND DEF by SATTERLY,JENNA
04:30 7-10 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by SATTERLY,JENNA

-- ASSIST  by SATTERLY,RACHEL
MISS JUMPER by SHELTON,SANIYAH 04:06

-- REBOUND DEF by SATTERLY,RACHEL
03:49 MISS JUMPER by KEE,LILLY

BLOCK  by TISDALE,MEADOW 03:49
REBOUND DEF by FLEMING,CLAIRE --
MISS 3PTR by SHELTON,SANIYAH 03:22

-- REBOUND DEF by KEE,LILLY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:59
FOUL  by HODGES,AMELIA 02:59

02:59 SUB OUT by KEE,LILLY
02:59 SUB IN by CHUMLEY,ELLI

SUB OUT by TISDALE,MEADOW 02:59
SUB OUT by THOMAS,JARIE 02:59
SUB OUT by HODGES,AMELIA 02:59
SUB IN by GUESS,TAYLOR 02:59



SUB IN by COX,EMILY 02:59
SUB IN by GARCIA,ISABEL 02:59

02:59 7-11 H 4 GOOD FT by CROUCH,BROOKLYN
02:59 7-12 H 5 GOOD FT by CROUCH,BROOKLYN
02:59 SUB OUT by CROUCH,BROOKLYN
02:59 SUB IN by STILES,ALAINA

TURNOVER  by GARCIA,ISABEL 02:33
02:09 MISS LAYUP by SATTERLY,RACHEL

REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,SANIYAH --
GOOD JUMPER by SHELTON,SANIYAH 01:57 9-12 H 3

01:38 9-14 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by WEATHERS,ALLY
-- ASSIST  by SATTERLY,RACHEL

GOOD JUMPER by COX,EMILY 01:11 11-14 H 3
ASSIST  by GUESS,TAYLOR --
MISS JUMPER by FLEMING,CLAIRE 00:34

00:34 BLOCK  by WEATHERS,ALLY
00:34 MISS JUMPER by SATTERLY,RACHEL

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
-- REBOUND DEF by STILES,ALAINA

00:30 SUB OUT by CHUMLEY,ELLI
00:30 SUB IN by KEE,LILLY

SUB OUT by GARCIA,ISABEL 00:16
SUB IN by TISDALE,MEADOW 00:16

00:12 MISS 3PTR by SATTERLY,RACHEL
REBOUND DEF by GUESS,TAYLOR --
FOUL  by SHELTON,SANIYAH 00:07
TURNOVER  by SHELTON,SANIYAH 00:07

00:00 FOUL  by KEE,LILLY
00:00 TURNOVER  by KEE,LILLY

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Lindsey Wilson Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Freed-Hardeman
10:00 SUB OUT by STILES,ALAINA
10:00 SUB IN by CROUCH,BROOKLYN

SUB OUT by FLEMING,CLAIRE 10:00
SUB OUT by COX,EMILY 10:00
SUB IN by THOMAS,JARIE 10:00
SUB IN by HODGES,AMELIA 10:00
MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,JARIE 09:43
REBOUND OFF by TISDALE,MEADOW --
GOOD TIPIN by TISDALE,MEADOW 09:34 13-14 H 1

09:22 TURNOVER  by SATTERLY,RACHEL
STEAL  by THOMAS,JARIE 09:22
MISS LAYUP by SHELTON,SANIYAH 09:00

-- REBOUND DEF by WEATHERS,ALLY
08:51 13-16 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by WEATHERS,ALLY
08:21 FOUL  by SATTERLY,RACHEL

GOOD FT by GUESS,TAYLOR 08:20 14-16 H 2
GOOD FT by GUESS,TAYLOR 08:20 15-16 H 1
SUB OUT by GUESS,TAYLOR 08:20
SUB IN by COX,EMILY 08:20

08:03 15-18 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by KEE,LILLY
-- ASSIST  by SATTERLY,JENNA

MISS JUMPER by TISDALE,MEADOW 07:48
-- REBOUND DEF by WEATHERS,ALLY

07:39 MISS LAYUP by SATTERLY,RACHEL
REBOUND DEF by TISDALE,MEADOW --
MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,JARIE 07:32

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
07:11 MISS LAYUP by SATTERLY,RACHEL



-- REBOUND OFF by KEE,LILLY
07:05 MISS JUMPER by KEE,LILLY

BLOCK  by TISDALE,MEADOW 07:05
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,JARIE --
GOOD LAYUP by SHELTON,SANIYAH 06:49 17-18 H 1
ASSIST  by THOMAS,JARIE --

06:15 17-20 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by CROUCH,BROOKLYN
05:56 FOUL  by KEE,LILLY
05:56 SUB OUT by KEE,LILLY
05:56 SUB IN by CHUMLEY,ELLI

SUB OUT by SHELTON,SANIYAH 05:56
SUB IN by GUESS,TAYLOR 05:56
GOOD FT by TISDALE,MEADOW 05:56 18-20 H 2
GOOD FT by TISDALE,MEADOW 05:56 19-20 H 1
FOUL  by COX,EMILY 05:37

05:37 19-21 H 2 GOOD FT by SATTERLY,RACHEL
05:37 19-22 H 3 GOOD FT by SATTERLY,RACHEL

MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,JARIE 05:23
-- REBOUND DEF by SATTERLY,RACHEL

05:01 19-24 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by SATTERLY,RACHEL
MISS 3PTR by TISDALE,MEADOW 04:40

-- REBOUND DEF by SATTERLY,RACHEL
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:39
SUB OUT by HODGES,AMELIA 04:39
SUB OUT by GUESS,TAYLOR 04:39
SUB IN by SHELTON,SANIYAH 04:39
SUB IN by FLEMING,CLAIRE 04:39

04:14 MISS 3PTR by SATTERLY,JENNA
REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,SANIYAH --

04:11 FOUL  by CHUMLEY,ELLI
MISS JUMPER by TISDALE,MEADOW 03:41
REBOUND OFF by FLEMING,CLAIRE --
GOOD 3PTR by COX,EMILY 03:34 22-24 H 2
ASSIST  by FLEMING,CLAIRE --
FOUL  by THOMAS,JARIE 03:19

03:13 MISS LAYUP by SATTERLY,JENNA
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,JARIE --
MISS 3PTR by TISDALE,MEADOW 02:55

-- REBOUND DEF by SATTERLY,JENNA
SUB OUT by COX,EMILY 02:53
SUB IN by GUESS,TAYLOR 02:53

02:31 TURNOVER  by SATTERLY,RACHEL
STEAL  by GUESS,TAYLOR 02:31
SUB OUT by THOMAS,JARIE 02:19
SUB IN by COX,EMILY 02:19
MISS 3PTR by COX,EMILY 02:08

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:34 MISS LAYUP by CROUCH,BROOKLYN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:34 TURNOVER  by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by GUESS,TAYLOR 01:19 25-24 V 1
00:54 25-26 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by WEATHERS,ALLY

MISS JUMPER by TISDALE,MEADOW 00:34
-- REBOUND DEF by WEATHERS,ALLY

FOUL  by GUESS,TAYLOR 00:07
00:07 SUB OUT by CHUMLEY,ELLI
00:07 SUB IN by KEE,LILLY

SUB OUT by TISDALE,MEADOW 00:07
SUB IN by GARCIA,ISABEL 00:07
FOUL  by GARCIA,ISABEL 00:00

00:00 25-27 H 2 GOOD FT by KEE,LILLY
00:00 25-28 H 3 GOOD FT by KEE,LILLY



3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Lindsey Wilson Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Freed-Hardeman
SUB OUT by FLEMING,CLAIRE 10:00
SUB OUT by COX,EMILY 10:00
SUB OUT by GARCIA,ISABEL 10:00
SUB IN by TISDALE,MEADOW 10:00
SUB IN by THOMAS,JARIE 10:00
SUB IN by HODGES,AMELIA 10:00
MISS LAYUP by SHELTON,SANIYAH 09:48
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

09:46 FOUL  by SATTERLY,JENNA
MISS JUMPER by TISDALE,MEADOW 09:35

-- REBOUND DEF by CROUCH,BROOKLYN
09:05 MISS 3PTR by WEATHERS,ALLY

REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,SANIYAH --
GOOD JUMPER by GUESS,TAYLOR 08:48 27-28 H 1

08:48 FOUL  by SATTERLY,RACHEL
MISS FT by GUESS,TAYLOR 08:46

-- REBOUND DEF by CROUCH,BROOKLYN
08:30 TURNOVER  by SATTERLY,RACHEL

MISS LAYUP by GUESS,TAYLOR 08:14
-- REBOUND DEF by KEE,LILLY

FOUL  by GUESS,TAYLOR 08:14
07:58 MISS JUMPER by SATTERLY,JENNA

REBOUND DEF by GUESS,TAYLOR --
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,JARIE 07:37
REBOUND OFF by SHELTON,SANIYAH --
TURNOVER  by THOMAS,JARIE 07:33

07:02 MISS JUMPER by KEE,LILLY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:57 FOUL  by SATTERLY,RACHEL
06:57 TURNOVER  by SATTERLY,RACHEL

MISS JUMPER by TISDALE,MEADOW 06:41
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by TISDALE,MEADOW 06:41
06:25 SUB OUT by SATTERLY,RACHEL
06:25 SUB IN by STILES,ALAINA
06:21 27-30 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by KEE,LILLY

MISS 3PTR by GUESS,TAYLOR 06:10
-- REBOUND DEF by SATTERLY,JENNA

06:02 TURNOVER  by SATTERLY,JENNA
STEAL  by SHELTON,SANIYAH 06:02
GOOD LAYUP by HODGES,AMELIA(fastbreak) 05:54 29-30 H 1

05:35 MISS JUMPER by SATTERLY,JENNA
REBOUND DEF by TISDALE,MEADOW --
GOOD JUMPER by SHELTON,SANIYAH(fastbreak) 05:29 31-30 V 1
FOUL  by GUESS,TAYLOR 05:12
SUB OUT by THOMAS,JARIE 05:12
SUB OUT by GUESS,TAYLOR 05:12
SUB IN by FLEMING,CLAIRE 05:12
SUB IN by COX,EMILY 05:12

05:12 31-31 GOOD FT by SATTERLY,JENNA
05:12 31-32 H 1 GOOD FT by SATTERLY,JENNA

MISS JUMPER by SHELTON,SANIYAH 04:45
REBOUND OFF by TISDALE,MEADOW --
GOOD LAYUP by TISDALE,MEADOW 04:41 33-32 V 1

04:23 MISS LAYUP by STILES,ALAINA
REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,SANIYAH --
MISS JUMPER by SHELTON,SANIYAH 04:13

-- REBOUND DEF by CROUCH,BROOKLYN



04:04 MISS LAYUP by KEE,LILLY
-- REBOUND OFF by WEATHERS,ALLY

03:59 33-34 H 1 GOOD TIPIN by WEATHERS,ALLY
GOOD 3PTR by COX,EMILY 03:34 36-34 V 2
ASSIST  by TISDALE,MEADOW --

03:13 MISS LAYUP by WEATHERS,ALLY
REBOUND DEF by TISDALE,MEADOW --
MISS JUMPER by SHELTON,SANIYAH 02:59

02:59 BLOCK  by WEATHERS,ALLY
-- REBOUND DEF by WEATHERS,ALLY

02:50 36-36 GOOD JUMPER by CROUCH,BROOKLYN(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by WEATHERS,ALLY

MISS JUMPER by FLEMING,CLAIRE 02:30
-- REBOUND DEF by STILES,ALAINA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:24
02:24 SUB OUT by KEE,LILLY
02:24 SUB IN by CHUMLEY,ELLI

SUB OUT by SHELTON,SANIYAH 02:24
SUB OUT by TISDALE,MEADOW 02:24
SUB IN by THOMAS,JARIE 02:24
SUB IN by GUESS,TAYLOR 02:24

01:57 MISS JUMPER by CROUCH,BROOKLYN
-- REBOUND OFF by CHUMLEY,ELLI

FOUL  by THOMAS,JARIE 01:57
01:52 MISS 3PTR by STILES,ALAINA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,JARIE 01:26

-- REBOUND DEF by WEATHERS,ALLY
01:18 36-38 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by SATTERLY,JENNA(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by COX,EMILY 00:52
00:52 BLOCK  by STILES,ALAINA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by COX,EMILY 00:52
SUB IN by TISDALE,MEADOW 00:52
MISS JUMPER by TISDALE,MEADOW 00:47

-- REBOUND DEF by SATTERLY,JENNA
00:37 MISS LAYUP by SATTERLY,JENNA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
00:35 FOUL  by SATTERLY,JENNA

MISS JUMPER by TISDALE,MEADOW 00:15
-- REBOUND DEF by SATTERLY,JENNA

00:00 TURNOVER  by SATTERLY,JENNA
STEAL  by THOMAS,JARIE 00:00

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Lindsey Wilson Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Freed-Hardeman
10:00 SUB OUT by CHUMLEY,ELLI
10:00 SUB IN by KEE,LILLY

SUB OUT by GUESS,TAYLOR 10:00
SUB IN by SHELTON,SANIYAH 10:00
MISS LAYUP by TISDALE,MEADOW 09:46

-- REBOUND DEF by WEATHERS,ALLY
09:29 TURNOVER  by CROUCH,BROOKLYN

STEAL  by TISDALE,MEADOW 09:29
GOOD LAYUP by TISDALE,MEADOW(fastbreak) 09:24 38-38
FOUL  by FLEMING,CLAIRE 09:03
SUB OUT by HODGES,AMELIA 09:03
SUB IN by GUESS,TAYLOR 09:03

09:03 MISS FT by WEATHERS,ALLY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



09:02 MISS FT by WEATHERS,ALLY
REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,SANIYAH --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:44
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:44
MISS LAYUP by FLEMING,CLAIRE 08:40
REBOUND OFF by FLEMING,CLAIRE --
MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,JARIE 08:34

-- REBOUND DEF by KEE,LILLY
08:32 TURNOVER  by KEE,LILLY

MISS JUMPER by TISDALE,MEADOW 08:27
REBOUND OFF by SHELTON,SANIYAH --
GOOD LAYUP by SHELTON,SANIYAH 08:22 40-38 V 2

07:57 40-40 GOOD LAYUP by SATTERLY,JENNA
MISS JUMPER by GUESS,TAYLOR 07:34

-- REBOUND DEF by CROUCH,BROOKLYN
FOUL  by FLEMING,CLAIRE 07:12

07:03 MISS 3PTR by CROUCH,BROOKLYN
REBOUND DEF by FLEMING,CLAIRE --

06:56 FOUL  by SATTERLY,JENNA
SUB OUT by FLEMING,CLAIRE 06:56
SUB IN by HODGES,AMELIA 06:56
MISS JUMPER by TISDALE,MEADOW 06:52
REBOUND OFF by GUESS,TAYLOR --
MISS JUMPER by GUESS,TAYLOR 06:48

-- REBOUND DEF by WEATHERS,ALLY
06:38 TURNOVER  by SATTERLY,JENNA

STEAL  by SHELTON,SANIYAH 06:38
GOOD JUMPER by HODGES,AMELIA(fastbreak) 06:29 42-40 V 2

06:03 SUB OUT by STILES,ALAINA
06:03 SUB IN by SATTERLY,RACHEL

SUB OUT by THOMAS,JARIE 06:03
SUB IN by COX,EMILY 06:03

05:58 42-42 GOOD LAYUP by WEATHERS,ALLY
GOOD LAYUP by TISDALE,MEADOW 05:40 44-42 V 2
ASSIST  by SHELTON,SANIYAH --

05:21 MISS 3PTR by SATTERLY,JENNA
REBOUND DEF by HODGES,AMELIA --
MISS JUMPER by HODGES,AMELIA 05:16

-- REBOUND DEF by SATTERLY,RACHEL
04:59 MISS JUMPER by SATTERLY,RACHEL

REBOUND DEF by TISDALE,MEADOW --
GOOD LAYUP by SHELTON,SANIYAH 04:50 46-42 V 4

04:49 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:49

04:34 MISS JUMPER by WEATHERS,ALLY
REBOUND DEF by HODGES,AMELIA --
TURNOVER  by GUESS,TAYLOR 04:23

04:23 STEAL  by KEE,LILLY
04:05 MISS LAYUP by KEE,LILLY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by TISDALE,MEADOW 04:05
MISS JUMPER by TISDALE,MEADOW 03:33

-- REBOUND DEF by SATTERLY,JENNA
03:24 46-45 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by SATTERLY,RACHEL

-- ASSIST  by SATTERLY,JENNA
GOOD JUMPER by TISDALE,MEADOW 03:02 48-45 V 3

02:32 MISS LAYUP by KEE,LILLY
REBOUND DEF by GUESS,TAYLOR --
MISS 3PTR by HODGES,AMELIA 02:09

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by GUESS,TAYLOR 02:05

01:42 MISS LAYUP by SATTERLY,RACHEL



-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
01:37 TURNOVER  by SATTERLY,JENNA

STEAL  by GUESS,TAYLOR 01:37
GOOD LAYUP by TISDALE,MEADOW 01:15 50-45 V 5
ASSIST  by SHELTON,SANIYAH --

01:15 FOUL  by KEE,LILLY
MISS FT by TISDALE,MEADOW 01:14

-- REBOUND DEF by WEATHERS,ALLY
01:00 50-47 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by SATTERLY,JENNA
00:41 FOUL  by SATTERLY,RACHEL

SUB OUT by TISDALE,MEADOW 00:41
SUB IN by THOMAS,JARIE 00:41

00:37 FOUL  by SATTERLY,RACHEL
00:37 SUB OUT by SATTERLY,RACHEL
00:37 SUB IN by STILES,ALAINA
00:36 FOUL  by CROUCH,BROOKLYN

GOOD FT by HODGES,AMELIA 00:36 51-47 V 4
GOOD FT by HODGES,AMELIA 00:36 52-47 V 5

00:36 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:29 52-49 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by SATTERLY,JENNA

-- ASSIST  by WEATHERS,ALLY
FOUL  by THOMAS,JARIE 00:29
SUB OUT by THOMAS,JARIE 00:29
SUB IN by TISDALE,MEADOW 00:29

00:29 52-50 V 2 GOOD FT by SATTERLY,JENNA
00:28 FOUL  by STILES,ALAINA

GOOD FT by COX,EMILY(fastbreak) 00:28 53-50 V 3
MISS FT by COX,EMILY(fastbreak) 00:28

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:27 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:19 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:16 53-52 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by WEATHERS,ALLY
00:08 FOUL  by SATTERLY,JENNA

GOOD FT by HODGES,AMELIA(fastbreak) 00:08 54-52 V 2
GOOD FT by HODGES,AMELIA(fastbreak) 00:08 55-52 V 3

00:00 MISS 3PTR by SATTERLY,JENNA
REBOUND DEF by GUESS,TAYLOR --


